The Company's investments in subsidiaries during the periods ended 30 June 2015 and 31 December 2014 were as follows: 

Company At 30 June 2015  At 31 December 2014 

Elektros Tinklo Paslaugos UAB  -   6 873  

NT Valdos, UAB   -   52 109  

Carrying amount at the end of the period -   58 982  

On 31 March 2015, the Company sold to Lietuvos Energija, UAB 18 904 252 (eighteen million, nine hundred and four thousand, two hundred 
and fifty-two) shares of Elektros Tinklo Paslaugos UAB for the amount of EUR 7 695 thousand.  The EUR 822 thousand gain from the share 
sale transaction was accounted for under the line item 'Revenue' in the statement of comprehensive income.   

On 27 April 2015, the Company sold to Lietuvos Energija, UAB 2 954,081 (two million, nine hundred fifty four thousand and eight-one) shares

[...]

shareholders 

Verslo aptarnavimo centras 
UAB 

Lithuania 2014 15.00% 15.00% 

Organisation and execution of public 
procurement procedures, accounting and 
personnel administration services provided 
to the shareholders   

On 31 March, 2015 the Company sold 18 904 252 (eighteen million nine hundred four thousand two hundred and fifty two) shares of Elektros 
tinklo paslaugos UAB to Lietuvos energija UAB for EUR 7 695 thousand. 

On 27 April, 2015 the Company sold 2 954 081 (two million nine hundred fifty-four thousand and eighty-one) shares of NT valdos UAB to 
Lietuvos energija UAB for EUR 58 906 thousand. 

As at 30 June 2015, the Group and the Company had 2 205 (31 December 2014: 3 004 and 2 229) employees. 

On 3 March 2015, the Company released the statement on a material event to inform about the programme initiated within the group of the

[...]

Company’s operational objectives in accordance with laws, other legislation, the present Articles of 

Association and internal documents of the Company. 

III. AUTHORISED CAPITAL AND SHARES  

12. The authorised capital of the Company amounts to EUR 259,442,796.57 (two hundred fifty nine 

million four hundred forty two thousand seven hundred and ninety six Euro 57 ct). The 

Company’s authorised capital is divided into 894,630,333 (eight hundred ninety four million six 

hundred thirty thousand three hundred thirty three) ordinary registered shares with the par value 

of EUR 0.29 EUR (twenty nine cents) each. One ordinary registered share amounting to EUR 

0.29 (twenty nine cents) grants its owner one vote at the General Meeting of Shareholders. 

13. The Company issues one class shares, namely ordinary registered shares.